1
EA8212
Datasheet
18V, 2A, 500KHz
Synchronous Buck Converter
Copyright ©  2018 Everanalog Integrated Circuit Limited. All Rights Reserved. Ver. 1.2
General Description
The EA8212 is a 2A buck regulator , designed  to operate  from 4.5V to 18V input voltage  range.

Part Number Package Type Packing Information
EA8212T6R SOT-23-6 Tape & Reel / 3000
Note (1): “T6”: Package type code.
 (2): “R”: Tape & Reel.
    6
EA8212
Datasheet 18V, 2A, 500KHz Synchronous Buck Converter
Ver. 1.2 Copyright ©  2018 Everanalog Integrated Circuit Limited. All Rights Reserved.
Typical Operating Characteristics
VPWR=12V, VOUT=3.3V, L1=6.8uH, C1=10Fx2, C2=22uF, TA=25°C, unless otherwise noted
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
10 100 1000
E
ff
ic
ie
n
c
y
 (
%
)
ILOAD (mA)
Efficiency vs. Load Current
VPWR = 5V
VPWR = 12V
VOUT = 1.2V
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
100
10 100 1000
E
ff
ic
ie
n
c
y
 (
%
)
ILOAD (mA)
Efficiency vs. Load Current
VPWR = 5V
VPWR = 12V
VOUT = 3.3V
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
100
10 100 1000
E
ff